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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Palencia                 

      
Males                 

         0 3.35905 0.019178 3.34802 100000 334.80195 99671.619 7918348.2 79.183482 

         1 0 0 0 99665.198 0 398660.79 7818676.6 78.449416 

         5 0 0 0 99665.198 0 498325.99 7420015.8 74.449416 

         10 0.306872 0.779178 1.533842 99665.198 152.87063 498157.2 6921689.8 69.449416 

         15 0 0 0 99512.327 0 497561.64 6423532.6 64.55012 

         20 0.497519 0.567763 2.484925 99512.327 247.28063 497027.22 5925971 59.55012 

         25 0.834403 0.677546 4.166409 99265.047 413.57875 495658.43 5428943.8 54.691394 

         30 0.566291 0.400633 2.826656 98851.468 279.41908 493419.97 4933285.3 49.90604 

         35 0.507728 0.336322 2.534368 98572.049 249.81781 492031.25 4439865.4 45.041829 

         40 1.478308 0.443986 7.361285 98322.231 723.77799 489599 3947834.1 40.151999 

         45 2.530651 0.424686 12.561808 97598.453 1226.013 484465.56 3458235.1 35.433299 

         50 2.872665 0.510808 14.263107 96372.44 1374.5704 478500.06 2973769.6 30.857054 

         55 6.572898 0.537044 32.371956 94997.87 3075.2668 467870.79 2495269.5 26.266584 

         60 12.326254 0.472763 59.691633 91922.603 5487.0103 445148.25 2027398.7 22.055497 

         65 15.660628 0.535153 75.553086 86435.593 6530.4758 416999.6 1582250.5 18.305543 

         70 25.281427 0.508747 119.01647 79905.117 9510.0245 376166.44 1165250.9 14.582932 

         75 45.898028 0.511316 206.34854 70395.092 14525.925 316482.55 789084.43 11.209367 

         80 71.271237 0.52838 305.08257 55869.168 17044.709 239152.71 472601.88 8.459082 

         85 117.48146 0.491191 452.24201 38824.459 17558.051 149453.8 233449.18 6.012941 

         90 224.55912 0.461856 699.89858 21266.407 14884.328 66282.449 83995.377 3.949674 

         95 297.6107 2.775417 1000 6382.079 6382.079 17712.927 17712.927 2.775417 

      
Females                 

         0 1.756003 0.068493 1.753136 100000 175.31356 99836.694 8530769.3 85.307693 

         1 0.449265 0.160959 1.794355 99824.686 179.12094 398697.59 8430932.6 84.457392 

         5 0 0 0 99645.566 0 498227.83 8032235 80.608053 

         10 0 0 0 99645.566 0 498227.83 7534007.2 75.608053 

         15 0 0 0 99645.566 0 498227.83 7035779.4 70.608053 

         20 0.541103 0.452055 2.701508 99645.566 269.19331 497490.31 6537551.6 65.608053 

         25 0.216724 0.987945 1.083608 99376.372 107.68498 496875.37 6040061.3 60.779651 

         30 0.188887 0.611507 0.94409 99268.687 93.718597 496161.39 5543185.9 55.840226 

         35 0.709978 0.481077 3.543364 99174.969 351.41299 494963.06 5047024.5 50.890104 

         40 0.686266 0.783975 3.42879 98823.556 338.84518 493751.78 4552061.4 46.062514 

         45 2.055875 0.500758 10.226891 98484.71 1007.1924 489909.39 4058309.6 41.20751 

         50 2.079631 0.502124 10.344601 97477.518 1008.366 484877.38 3568400.3 36.607418 

         55 3.004663 0.424576 14.894554 96469.152 1436.8649 478211.73 3083522.9 31.963823 

         60 4.099057 0.589094 20.324124 95032.287 1931.448 471193.21 2605311.1 27.415011 

         65 6.583175 0.434349 32.314219 93100.839 3008.4809 456995.45 2134117.9 22.92265 

         70 11.073463 0.636442 54.274805 90092.358 4889.7452 441573.27 1677122.5 18.615591 

         75 20.990846 0.576734 100.4901 85202.613 8562.019 407892.99 1235549.2 14.501307 

         80 36.22591 0.5026 166.15959 76640.594 12734.57 351532.08 827656.23 10.799189 

         85 85.985493 0.53398 358.16697 63906.024 22889.027 266196.38 476124.15 7.45038 

         90 151.05875 0.479991 542.30005 41016.997 22243.519 147250.79 209927.76 5.118068 

         95 275.81216 3.338592 1000 18773.478 18773.478 62676.975 62676.975 3.338592 

 


